




William Kim <wkim@cityofflint.com>

Fwd: (IMPORTANT) Fwd: Phase 5 Request 1
William Kim <wkim@cityofflint.com> Mon, Nov 26, 2018 at 5:16 PM
Draft

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Pocan, Eric (DEQ) <POCANE@michigan.gov> 
Date: Wed, Nov 7, 2018 at 12:37 PM 
Subject: Phase 5 Request 1 
To: Yolanda Gray <ygray@cityofflint.com> 
Cc: Turk, LaTonya <latonya.turk@eholdings.biz>, Hughey Newsome <hnewsome@cityofflint.com>, Green, Kelly (DEQ)
<GreenK1@michigan.gov>, Hartman, Izabel (DEQ) <HARTMANI@michigan.gov>, Patton, Karol (DEQ)
<PATTONK@michigan.gov> 

Yolanda,

Attached is my table detailing the Phase 5 Request 1 review.  At this time the state has only agreed to reimburse service
line invoice charges related to service line replacement.  The exploration charges will be withheld on this request.  The
first 5 invoices listed from AECOM were paid with the $5 million advance and the last invoice on the table from AECOM
2000081651 had Phase 4 and Phase 5 breakdown costs that didn’t match the service line replacement invoice total.  We
will have to figure out that split between phases before the state can make a reimbursement.  I have columns in the table
for State and CHIP replacement costs that can be paid at this time and columns for State and WIIN total eligible costs
that include the excavations, as well as ineligible costs.  Later on if the state authorizes payment of the non-replacement
addresses we can use this table to calculate the amount left to be paid.  The amounts in the state replace column and
CHIP replace column can be submitted on a disbursement request form.  If you have any questions feel free to contact
me.

Eric Pocan, Project Manager

Department of Environmental Quality

Drinking Water and Municipal Assistance Division

Revolving Loan Section

517-284-5416
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